	Attorney Docket No.B0917/20015US00:
(Rev.03/01) TRADEMA OMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks;	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Utvecklings AB Uranlenborg	Name: Hexagon Metrology AB
Individual(s) citizenship:	Internal Address:
Other - Limited Liability Company of Sweden	Street Address: Box 112, Cylindervagen 12 S-13126 Nacka Strand, Sweden
	Individual(s) citizenship:
	Other - Limited Liability Company of Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? N/A
Corrective Change of Name document to correct entity type	Additional manicips, di additessies y attached : TWA
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/904481	B. Trademark Registration No(s):
Additional number(s) attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Lisa Martin Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.	
Federal Reserve Plaza	
600 Atlantic Avenue	Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the
Boston, MA 02210	account of the undersigned.
	8. Deposit account number: 23/2825
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature	Λ
<i>l</i> ,	, n //
Lisa Martin Juk	August 24, 2004
	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet attachments and documents 0

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0059 OPRYASSIGNMENTS

3/3/03 6:35 PAGE 6/8

RightFa

Feb 25 2003 11:20

P.02

02/25/2003 700024847

	Attorney Dacket No.B01010,90012 (LMG/TMP)
(Rev.03.01) TRADEM. DMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorabia Commissioner of Palents and Tradements	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(lea)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);
Utvecklings AB Uranienborg	Name: Hexagon Metrology AB
Individual(=) citizenship:	Interna)
Other - Limited Partnership of Sweden	Address:
Ower - Pittinge Laurietenië or oweden	Street Address: Box 1112
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Cylindervagen 12 S-13125 Nacka Strand Sweden
	individual(s) oitizenship:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other - Limited Partnership of Sweden
<u>-</u>	
Name Change	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? r/e
Execution Date: August 22, 2002 (copy entitiesed - 2 sheets)	LMANANA HANGE HAS A STATISTICAL DA
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s): SEE Attached Schadule A	B. Trademark Registration No(s):
	SEE Attached Schedule B
Additional num	SEE Attached Schedule B
	SEE Attached Schedule B
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence M. Green Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza	SEE Attached Schedule B entitle allested? Yes 8. Total number of applications and registrations
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence M. Green Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	SEE Attached Schedule B 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$640.00
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence M. Green Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza	SEE Attached Schedule B 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [x] Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned.
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence M. Green Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks. P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	SEE Attached Schedule B and elected Yes 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [25] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$640.00 [x] Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned. 8. Deposit account number; 23/2825
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence M. Green Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks. P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	SEE Attached Schedule B 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [x] Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned.
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence M. Green Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks. P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	SEE Attached Schedule B attached Yes 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [x] Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned. 8. Deposit account number: 23/2825 E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence M. Green Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks. P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 DO NOT US 9. Signature	SEE Attached Schedule B attached Yes 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [x] Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned. 8. Deposit account number: 23/2825 E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence M. Green Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks. P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Attentic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 DO NOT US 9. Signature Lawrence M. Green Name of Person Signing	SEE Attached Schedule B and elected Yes 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [25] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$640.00 [x] Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned. 8. Deposit account number; 23/2825

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tredemarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

677495.L

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 08/24/2004